3
Our explosion protection offering now
comprises Ex enclosing solutions and various
related industrial components. They are
designed and tested to meet the requirements
of industries and applications where explosive
atmospheres may be present.
The enclosures are available in painted mild

Further information:
• Standard sizes, page 28
• Accessories, page 28 and 42–44.
Special features guaranteeing the maximum
strength and durability of our solutions:
1. DIN rail installed terminals
2. Customized openings
3. Cable glands chosen to meet equipment specifications
4. Clearance and creepage distances taken into account in
design.
27Product cards with dimensional drawings can be found at www.ensto.com/products/ex.
Product code Description  Service
temperature
Dimensions (mm) GTIN-13
Width Height Depth
MGRPEX080806 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 75 80 55 6438100170141
MGRPEX081106 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 75 110 55 6438100170882
MGRPEX081606 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 75 160 55 6438100170905
MGRPEX081608 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 75 160 75 6438100170912
MGRPEX081906 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 75 190 55 6438100170929
MGRPEX081908 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 75 190 75 6438100170936
MGRPEX082305 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 75 230 50 6438100170943
MGRPEX082308 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 75 230 75 6438100170950
MGRPEX163609 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 160 360 90 6438100171001
MGRPEX165609 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 160 560 90 6438100171018
MGRPEX252516 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 250 255 160 6438100171032
MGRPEX254016 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 250 400 160 6438100171056
MGRPEX256012 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 600 250 120 6438100171063
Ensto Ex enclosures, stocked items
Product code Description  Service
temperature
Dimensions (mm) GTIN-13
Width Height Depth
MGRPEX080808 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 75 80 75 6438100170875
MGRPEX081108 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 75 110 75 6438100170899
MGRPEX121209 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 120 122 90 6438100170967
MGRPEX122209 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 120 220 90 6438100170974
MGRPEX161609 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 160 160 90 6438100170981
MGRPEX162609 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 160 260 90 6438100170998
MGRPEX252512 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 250 255 120 6438100171025
MGRPEX254012 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 250 400 120 6438100171049
MGRPEX256012 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 250 600 120 6438100171063
MGRPEX404012 Plain sides -55 °C to +100 °C 400 400 120 6438100171070
Ensto Ex enclosures, non-stockable items
Enclosure Mounting plate DIN rails for base,
DIN 15
DIN rails for base,

D
Define number/type of required
cable glands per side
Define the required terminals
Inform our sales personnel
of your needs
Select the suitable empty
enclosure
Contact information
Local contact information can be found on our web pages
(www.ensto.com/contacts).
Instructions for ordering junction boxes
Enclosure type Description Dimensions (mm) GTIN-13
Width Height Depth
MGRPEX080808JB Empty MGRPEX080808 enclosure 75 80 75 -
MGRPEX081108JB Empty MGRPEX081108 enclosure 75 110 75 -
MGRPEX121209JB Empty MGRPEX121209 enclosure 120 122 90 -
MGRPEX122209JB Empty MGRPEX122209 enclosure 120 220 90 -
MGRPEX161609JB Empty MGRPEX161609 enclosure 160 160 90 -
MGRPEX162609JB Empty MGRPEX162609 enclosure 160 260 90 -
MGRPEX252512JB Empty MGRPEX252512 enclosure 250 255 120 -
MGRPEX254012JB Empty MGRPEX254012 enclosure 250 400 120 -
MGRPEX256012JB Empty MGRPEX256012 enclosure 250 600 120 -
MGRPEX404012JB Empty MGRPEX404012 enclosure 400 400 120 -
Maximum amount of terminals allowed
Define the required terminals by using the tables related to the relevant product card located on
our web pages. To find the information do as follows:
1. Go to our website and select Products and Explosion protection